151 (Uma South) Umra, City Light,
Surat - 395007
C.D. No. 3 : Mrs. Renu Dineshkumar Goyal, Flat No. 301, Royal Castle, Survey No. 151 (Uma South) Umra, City Light, Surat -
395007
The aforesaid CDs No. 1 - 3 have failed to pay the outstanding dues of Rs. 58,85,431.52 (Rupees Fifty Eight Lakhs Eighty Five

Thousand Four Hundred Thirty One and Fifty Two Paise only) (Less Recovery, if any) as on 27.02.2017 including interest in terms of
judgement and decree dated 06.02.2018 passed in O.A. No. 307/2017 as per my order dated 05.01.2026 the under mentioned property (s)
will be sold by public e-auction in the aforementioned matter.

[...]

The EMD amount will be return to the unsuccessful bidders after conclusion of the E-auction.
Terms and Conditions of the E-Auction : 1. E-Auction is being held on “As is where is Basis” &
“As is what is Basis” & “whatever there is Basis” & “Without recourse Basis” and will be
conducted “online”., 2. Bid increment amount shall be Rs 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand Only) for
Reserve Price till 25 lakhs, Rs 25,000 (Twenty-Five Thousand Only) for Reserve Price above 25
Lakhs till 50 lakh, Rs 50,000 (Fifty Thousand Only) for Reserve Price above 50 Lakh till 1crore,
Rs 1,00,000 (1 Lakh Only) for Reserve price Beyond 1 Crore., 3. The E-Auction will be
conducted through M/s. C-1 India Pvt Ltd through Mr.

[...]

TAKE NOTICE that, this suit will be listed before His Honour Judge Shri D. G. Dhoble in Court Room no. 
02 on 12th February 2026 at 11 :00 am or anytime thereafter for the following relief:-
a. this Hon'ble Court be pleased to decree and order the Defendant to pay to the Plaintiff a sum of Rs. 
1,77,593/- (Rupees One Lac Seventy Seven Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Three only) as per the 
particulars of claim being Exhibit-K along with further interest@18% P.a. till decree and/or payment or 
realization and costs; 

~ 
ALOK 

INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Mis. Halai & Co., 
Advocates for the Plaintiff, 

186/187, 1st Floor, Ashoka Shopping Centre, L.T.